

Legislation Text

## File #: 16-0132, Version: 1

## **PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT (Related to Item: 16-0129)**

## FEE SCHEDULE

**BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners that Title 7, Chapter 1, Section 7-1-1 of the Cook County Forest Preserve District Code is hereby amended as follows:

## 7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

\*\*\*

Pool Fee

Child 3 12 Years Old	<del>\$4.00</del>
Adult	<del>\$6.00</del>
Season Pass (Family-Up to four (4) Members)	<del>\$150.00</del>
Additional	<del>\$35.00</del>
Season Pass (Individual)	<del>\$40.00</del>
Aquatic Center Fees*	
Child 3 - 12 Years Old	\$5.00
Adult	\$7.00
Season Pass (Family-Up to Four (4) Members)	<u>\$158.00</u>
Season Pass (Family-Up to Five (5) Members)	<u>\$189.00</u>
Season Pass (Family-Six (6) or More)	<u>\$220.00</u>
Season Pass (Individual)	\$42.00

\*Additional programs with fees may be added with approval of the General Superintendent and published via the District's website.

\*\*\*

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.